TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aero-Metric, Inc.		10/04/2013	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quantum Spatial, Inc.	
Street Address:	4020 Technology Pkwy	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Sheboygan	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53083	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4195306	AEROMETRIC
Registration Number:	3344199	AERO-METRIC
Registration Number:	4173758	AEROMETRIC GEOSPATIAL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3492738	AIR SURVEY
Registration Number:	4272706	ON TARGET GEOSPATIAL SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	86057100	Q QUANTUM SPATIAL
Serial Number:	86057085	Q QUANTUM SPATIAL
Registration Number:	3472329	WALKER AND ASSOCIATES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7145135130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 714-424-8215

Email: uspto-tm-oc@sheppardmullin.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005200 FRAME: 0965 4195306

CH \$215.00

900278322

Correspondent Name: Carlo Van den Bosch c/o Sheppard Mullin Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive Address Line 2: Fourth Floor Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36BR-192751 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carlo F. Van den Bosch /cfv/ Signature: 01/24/2014 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=corp.name change docs(Aero-Metric to Quantum Spatial)#page1.tif source=corp.name change docs(Aero-Metric to Quantum Spatial)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005200 FRAME: 0966**



2013 OCT - 7

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT – STOCK, FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION

A.	The present	corporate name	(prior to	any change	effected by	y this amendmen	t) is:
----	-------------	----------------	-----------	------------	-------------	-----------------	--------

Aero-Metric, Inc.

(Enter Corporate Name)

Text of Amendment (Refer to the existing articles of incorporation and the instructions on the reverse of this form. Determine those items to be changed and set forth the number identifying the paragraph in the articles of incorporation being changed and how the amended paragraph is to read.)

RESOLVED, THAT the articles of incorporation be amended as follows:

Article 1. Name of the corporation: Quantum Spatial, Inc.



FILING FEE - \$40.00 See instructions, suggestions and procedures on following pages.

DFI/CORP/4(R11/12) Use of this form is voluntary.

1 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005200 FRAME: 0967



B. Amendment(s) adopted on $10-3$	-13
(Indicate the method of adoption by checking (X) th	e appropriate choice below.)
in accordance with sec. 180.1002, Wis.	Stats. (By the Board of Directors)
E. Series	Stats. (By the Board of Directors and Shareholders)
In accordance with sec. 180.1005, Wis. issuance of shares)	Stats. (By Incorporators or Board of Directors, before
	1+2
C. Executed on 10-4-13	July Manon
Title: President Secretary or other officer title Executive Vice President	(Signature) Peter Manos
or only officer into	(Printed name)
A AAAO TO TO TAKE THE THE TAKE	(W), SCONSIA lividual who drafted the document)

INSTRUCTIONS (Ref. sec.) 80.1006 Wis. Stats. for document content)

Submit one original and one exact copy to Dept. of Financial Institutions, P O Box 7846, Madison WI, 53707-7846, together with a FILING FEE of \$40.00 payable to the department. Filing fee is nonrefundable. (If sent by Express or Priority U.S. mail, address to 201 W. Washington Ave., Suite 300, Madison WI, 53703). The original must include an original manual signature, per sec. 180.0120(3)(c), Wis. Stats. NOTICE: This form may be used to accomplish a filing required or permitted by statute to be made with the department. Information requested may be used for secondary purposes. If you have any questions, please contact the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services at 608-261-7577. Hearingimpaired may call 608-266-8818 for TDY.

DFI/CORP/4I(R11/12)

RECORDED: 01/24/2014

2 of 3

W1005 - 02/04/2013 Wolters Kluwer Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 005200 FRAME: 0968